
Product Information ORUN-023

Tor Cargo LSP NF 5W30

Description A top quality fuel economy fully synthetic diesel engine oil based on the latest 
additive technology combined with specially selected synthetic base oils. This 
engine oil has the followingproperties:
- a very powerful detergency prevents deposits in the engine
- a very strong dispersion that prevents from precipitation and sludge
- a powerful activity against wear, corrosion and foam 
- a high and stable viscosity index
- a low sulphated ash number 
- prolonged oil drain intervals
- a lower fuel consumption

This fuel saving lubricant has mainly been developed for heavy diesel engines even
under the toughest operation conditions and all the year round. This product is very
suitable for Euro 5 and Euro 6 engines in combination with diesel fuel with a low sulphur
content. This engine oil is also suitable for application in engines with or without particle
filters and exhaust catalysts. This motoroil is one of the group "low SAPS" lubricants.
Can also be used in the Volvo 13L Euro 6 Step D engines for which an oil with VDS-4,5

Application

specification is prescribed.




·ACEA E6/E7/E9-16
·ACEA E7/E11-22
·API CK-4/SN
·JASO DH-2 
·MAN 3775
· MAN M 3677
·Volvo VDS 4.5RT RLD-3
·MTU Type 3.1
·Deutz DQCIV-18 LA
·Cummins CES 20086
·Mack EOS-4.5 DDC93K222
·Scania LDF-4
·Cat ECF-3 
·Ford WSS-M2C213-A1
·

Specifications

MB228.31/MB228.52

 

 

   
Typicals Density at 15 °C, kg/l

Viscosity -30 °C, mPa.s
Viscosity 40 °C, mm²/s
Viscosity 100 °C, mm²/s
Viscosity Index
Flash Point COC, °C
Pour Point, °C
Total Base Number, mgKOH/g
Sulphate Ash, %

0,8478
4664
73,20
12,45
170
243
-42
9,69
0,92

01/08/2024 The data mentioned in this product information sheet are meant to enable the reader to orient himself about the properties and possible applications of our
products. Although this overview is composed with all possible carefulness on the stated date, the composer does not accept any liability for damages caused
by incompleteness and/or inaccuracies in this information, especially when these are caused by obvious typing errors. The terms of delivery of the supplier apply
to all product supplies. The reader is advised, specially for critical applications, to make the final product-choice in consultation with the supplier. Due to
continual product research and development, the information contained herein is subject to changes without notification.
You can download a recent material safety data sheet of this product on our website..
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