

# **Product Information ORUN-023**

GUANGDONG ORUN PETROCHEMICAL CO., LTD TEL: +86 757 81264752 Internet: http://www.terzo-tech.com E-mail: info@terzo-tech.com

# Tor Cargo LSP NF 5W30

# Description

A top quality fuel economy fully synthetic diesel engine oil based on the latest additive technology combined with specially selected synthetic base oils. This engine oil has the followingproperties:

- a very powerful detergency prevents deposits in the engine
- a very strong dispersion that prevents from precipitation and sludge
- a powerful activity against wear, corrosion and foam
- a high and stable viscosity index
- a low sulphated ash number
- prolonged oil drain intervals
- a lower fuel consumption

#### **Application**

This fuel saving lubricant has mainly been developed for heavy diesel engines even under the toughest operation conditions and all the year round. This product is very suitable for Euro 5 and Euro 6 engines in combination with diesel fuel with a low sulphur content. This engine oil is also suitable for application in engines with or without particle filters and exhaust catalysts. This motoroil is one of the group "low SAPS" lubricants. Can also be used in the Volvo 13L Euro 6 Step D engines for which an oil with VDS-4,5 specification is prescribed.

### **Specifications**

- ACEA E6/E7/E9-16
- ACEA E7/E11-22
- API CK-4/SN
- JASO DH-2
- MAN 3775
- MAN M 3677
- Volvo VDS 4.5RT RLD-3
- MTU Type 3.1
- Deutz DQCIV-18 LA
- Cummins CES 20086
- Mack EOS-4.5 DDC93K222
- Scania LDF-4
- Cat ECF-3
- Ford WSS-M2C213-A1
- MB228.31/MB228.52

# **Typicals**

Density at 15 °C, kg/l	0,8478
Viscosity -30 °C, mPa.s	4664
Viscosity 40 °C, mm <sup>2</sup> /s	73,20
Viscosity 100 °C, mm <sup>2</sup> /s	12,45
Viscosity Index	170
Flash Point COC, °C	243
Pour Point, °C	-42
Total Base Number, mgKOH/g	9,69
Sulphate Ash, %	0,92